
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4252
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2002
VISA ON ARRIVAL
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Singapore High Commission has agreed to issue Visa-on-Arrival to Indian Tourists;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of other countries which are issuing Visa-on-Arrival to Indian Tourists?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No,Sir. Singapore High Commission has not yet started issuing Visa-on- arrival to Indian tourists.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : Countries which extend Visa-on-arrival facility to Indian tourists are:

Fiji, Maldives, Laos, Uganda, Rwanda, Burundi, Combodia, Jamaica, Madagascar, Comoros, Azerbaizan, Thailand, Kenya, Samoa and Sri Lanka.
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